## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 507 by Representative Marino

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" and before "relative to" delete "R.S. 40:34.2(2)(a)(v)" and
- 3 insert "R.S. 40:34.2(2)(e)"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 2, delete "an official" and at the beginning of line 3, delete
- 6 "surname for birth certificates" and insert "the designation of a surname under certain
- 7 circumstances"

# 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 9 On page 1, line 5, after "Section 1." and before "is hereby" delete "R.S. 40:34.2(2)(a)(v)" and
- 10 insert "R.S. 40:34.2(2)(e)"

### 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, delete lines 11 through 18 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert the
- 13 following:
- 14 "\* \* \*
- (e) In any case provided for in this Subsection, if the mother or the man
- whose surname may be given to the child possesses both a paternal and maternal
- surname according to national custom or practice, the surname of the child may be
- consistent with the national custom or practice of the mother or man."